
820-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 24, 2002

Herds For July
NAME NO COWS MILK

IN MILK LBS
ADAMS

FAT FAT PRO
LBS PCT LBS

PRO

KE-HOLTZ DAIRY
CIRCLE CREEK HOL.
SPUNGOLD HOLSTEINS
KE-HOLTZ DAIRY 2

437.4 25655
118.3 23914
91.6 24199
15.8 24007

ARMSTRONG

903 3.5
907 3.8
887 3.7
843 3.5

FAIR VIEW DAIRY
DAN PATTON
R.FREEHLING
SCOTT BOWSER
SHIREY FARM

305.8
49.3
90.6
70.8

176.1
BEAVER

980 3.6
808 3.4
702 3.0
820 3.6
866 3.7

BONZO ONE-O-ONE
DIANE BURRY

999 3.5
834 3.7

ANDY T MOHR
HAROLD S ZIMMERMAN
MARLIN D HEISEY #

MOUNTAIN SPRINGS FRM
EUGENE STAUFFER
OBIE SNIDER
SILVERDALE FARM
MEADOW CREEK FARM

920 3.6
935 3.5
864 3.5
879 3.7
876 3.6
819 3.7
848 3.5
866 3.8

HIDDENVIBW HOLSTEINS
DON & AMY RICE # *

WALNUTRIDGE HOLSTEIN
MELVIN M OBERHOLTZER
KIRBYVILLE HOLSTEINS
JUNGE FARMS INC HRAY
EARL R HAFER & SONS
FANTASYLANDHOLSTEINS
ROLLING ACRES FARM
DAVIEW FARM

29446 1087 3.7
28396 1040 3.7
28200 981 3.5
27777 876 3.2
26104 927 3.6
26975 HIS 4.1
26675 909 3.4
25787 922 3.6
26050 922 3.5
25242 «98 3.6
25982 933 3.6
25389 865 3.4
24634 801 3.3
24813 945 3.8
25467 941 3.7

D J S P SCHULER
EfcN SHAYNAH KEE
ARLAN KRICK
ROCKYCREST HOLSTEINS
CARL Z GOOD

MILL HILL FARMS
FREDERICK FARMS
RODRICKfitTRUDY HINISH
THOMAS W KELLY
PA FAIR VALLEY FARM
G WAYNE SMITH
HARCOVE FARM
DRY CREEK FARM
K WAYNE fcMIKE BURKET
BARNES BROTHERS
PENN-ENGLAND
BURKET FALLS FARM #

LEON ZIMMERMAN
CLOVER WILL FARMS
DAVID H SMITH FARM#

ELM BROOK YURKAMIN* S
ROBERT TAYLOR
CLARK BROTHERS
ROGER + CATHY BROWN
BEN A DEAN JACKSON
ALBAVALE FARM
DALE+LYLB MATTOCKS
STAN St HENRY SAXTON
PINETOP TAAK BARRETT
ALLEN S ANDREWS
BRAUND VALLEY FARMS
WHEATON FARM
CHAMPDALE FARM
McCLOE-POND FARMS
CLAY+ SALLY HARKNESS

BUCKS

DEB & RAY DETWEILER 89 • 9
DAVID&SHARON BISHOP 96 • 6
DELAWARE VAL COLLEGE 44 - 1
MOYERS VILLAGE FARM 91 • 8
JOSEPH FLECK
CROOKED ACRES DAIRY
DONALDfcBRUCE CROUSE
RICHARD 0 SMITH
TOM HALDEMAN
DONALD WIVELL JR

EDWARD THIELE
SMITHS INCREDIBULL
WADE&BRADLEY COOPER
UNDER GRACE DAIRY
CHESTNUT RUN
NORMAN H GRAHAM
ALBERT HOGG St SONS

JAMES HARTEIS
BRENT LOWMASTER
TIM KRUG
RALPH J LIEB
DAVID MYERS
MARTIN SHERRY

STRITTMATTER DAIRY
VALEWOOD DAIRY
RONALD HOGUE

177.0
207.6

65.6
CENTRE

JACOBIII+SALLY TANIS 76 * 3
JAY HOUSER
J C k S E WICKER 20 - 1
VALLEYS-END FARM 8 9 • 0
TODD AND LISA WOOMER 52 • 3
CARL R GATES # 44 - 4
DOUGLAS P VONADA 85 • 2
A-J-M FARMS
MINGO MEADOW FARMS
DAVID HOUSER

TOM AND LORI HARTLE 149.7
DAN+PENNY ULMER
REESES DAIRYHILL 238.9
FRANLO-ALKEN FARMS 25.9
STRINGERS SAND RIDGE 93.6

CHESTER
GIDEON STOLTZFUS JR 42.9
NOLANfcNORI KING 92.8
CRYSTAL-RAY FARM 61.7
ROBERT +BETTY PEIFER 136,3
ROY/RUTH ANN BENDER 70.7
DAVID F KING FARM #2 54.1
NEAL fc LOU KING 142.9
KEN & MARILYN UHBLE 96.9

Top Pennsylvania/DairyOne

TIM+PHYLLIS BARLOW
JOSEPH +SANDRA LUSBY
DALE HOSTETTER
CENTURY OAK FARM
RODNEY GRIEST
JOY-WIL FARMS
BRECK-A-DE FARM

KEITH E DECKER
SOLID GOLD HOLSTEINS
SANDY RIDGE FARMS
JOHN HENRY
GENE FESENMYER

SANKEYCREST FARMS
CARL G BRINK + SONS
HAAG'S GREEN VALLEY
HICKS DAIRY FARM
ORNER FARMS INC
JOHN SANKEY

PAUL L COURTER
KEITH AND BEN CARSON
DEANCcBRENDA DAUBERT

JAN JURBALA
SCOTT KRIEBEL
LYONS DEN DAIRY
DONALD J BOWMAN

RENEE KEHN
A 6 B DAIRY FARM
R DEETER FARM

BRYMESSER FARMS
NEALAND FARMS
HIDDEN VIEW FARM
J PAUL STROCK
STOVER FARMS
ROBEE ACRES
HAROLD E MYERS

PLEASANT HILL FARMS
STANLEY R LONG
CRISSXNGER DAIRY FRH
CATALPA FARMS
STONEY LAWN FARMS
ALWINE FARMS

CURTIS HAVEN FARMS
MARK VOGEL
WILLIAM+ BRYAN LOPER
PAUL AND MATT SENITA
WOODS DAIRY

ORR FARMS
,FAY~WEST HOLSTEIN
HERRING FARMS
ALLEN HILL DAIRY

RV ♦ SV HOLLENSHEAD
MARK & ALAN MEYERS
MARCUStCHESTERMARTIN
STEPHEN J MELLOTT #

ROCK GAP DAIRY
MIKE WINGERT
ROBERT E HARWOOD
DALE WADBL

CURTIS KNEPPER
OAKLEIGH FARM
RAY M CRIDER
ROBERTftJOHN MELLOTT
DUFFIELD DAIRY
EUGENE L MARTIN
BUTTERLANE JERSEYS

CREEK VALLEY FARMS
RICKARDS DAIRY
SEIBERT STRAIT
KIN DU FARM
DU VALLEY FARMS
FISCHER SIDLING HILL

JUSTIN ORMSBY
TOM St GLORIA COFFMAN
EVERGREEN FARMS
DOUG 6 ANGIE PARSONS
LOST HOLLOW FARM
GIBBONEY FARMS
TIMOTHY R PEACHEY
HARK & ERMA BYLER
HARRY +ROBIN BARNETT
GERALD 6 BERN MCMATH
PAUL D POWELL
DAVID LECRONE
IVAN K LAPP
GLOBE RUN FARMS
BAKERS FARMS

77.1
57.6
59.6
53.9

123.4
FAYETTE
139.3 26729
120.2 26773
118.7 24050
115.0 23152
FRANKLIN

837 3.1
807 3.0
758 3-2
730 3.2

147.7
91.0

216.6
97.2

165.3
73.8

175.3
150.0
46.4

127.9
43.2
88.3

221.5
125.8
24.4

FULTON
348.5 25158
138.3 24070
96.6 24129

149.6 22567
71.9 22245
88.5 21693

HUNTINGDON
157.9 2^229
149.3 25552

2047.6 26457
58.2 23938
83.0 24527
65.1 24809
96.4 24452
60.3 23679
77.3 24588
78.0 22734
44.0 21713
60.1 22899
51.6 22902

124.8 22426
64.1 22316

INDIANIA
RODNEY BLOOM 224.6 26719
BLOSSOM HOLLOW FARM 38.2 24919
JERRY NESBIT 112.1 24465
NEAL DAIRY FARM 112.0 24283
PAUL A KAREN SHERRY 72.6 23431
LARRY H MARSHALL 27.6 24591
WINDY KNOB FARM 56.7 23252
JIM & BILL COMPTON 46.8 21547

3.9 91G 3.0
3.6 798 3-1
4.0 776 3-0
3.9 770 3.0
3.4 761 3.0
3.4 755 3.1
3.7 753 3.1
4.0 753 3.1
3.2 746 3.0
3.8 740 3.1
3.6 738 3.2
3.7 735 3-0
3.7 731 2.9
3.6 726 3.0
4.6 721 3.6

3.8 764 3.0
3.6 753 3.1
3.3 713 3.0
3.8 697 3.1
3.7 687 3.1
3.8 675 3.1

3.6 808
3.7 800
3.7 795
3.9 776
3.5 745
3.5 738
3.6 736
3.7 736
3.7 729
3.8 712
4.0 696
3.4 689
3.6 688
3.9 680
3.5 680

917 3.4 836
959 3*9 765
940 '3.8 760
848 3• 8 729
959 4.1 717
870 3.5 716
696 3 -° 699
816 3 * B 692

OEFFERSON
LONDONDALE FARM 55,2 26239 976 3 - 7 832
HIGHLAND H FARMS 57.1 26169 1117 4 * 3 829
DONALD DIXON 50.1 23473 853 3 * 6 757
HIGHLAND H FARMS 26.9 19150 957 s *° 729
DAN KELLER 17.2 23690 867 3 * 7 712
MOWREYS SPRUCELAWN $8.2 22725 846 3 - 7 708
SMITH OAK FARM 70.1 23018 831 3 * 6 703
MITCHELLS DAIRY FARM 82.2 23515 900 3 - 8 698
WAY-WIN VALLEY FARM 43.9 22820 863 3 ' B 692

JUNIATA
GLEN + TRACEY HENRY 52.6 29279 1087 3 * 7 887
TUSCARORA RUN HLSTNS 72.3 30252 1120 3 *7 873
MYRON+MARY GERMAN 111.5 28919 1053 3 *6 859
BARRY E+BARB A LUCAS 88.4 24946 885 3 *5 748
DARYLtDEL BRUBAKER 83.7 23840 896 3 *B 730

PCT

2.9
3.1
3.0
2.9

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.1
2.9

26816
25660
27025
26486
25916
24697

27526
23696
23264
22745
23635

37.7 28199
21.9 22410

BEDFORD
79.4
68.2
74.3
68.8

25377
26796
24991
23535
24472
22371
23989
22979

46.6
189.5

62.5
102.0
35.6
65.7

BLAIR
152.8
121.5
306.3
87.0

504.8
111.3
81.3 25348

151.9 24636
130.1 23858
187.6 24839
821.0 23639
107.9 22990
41.9 24393

188.8 23181
252.4 23296
BRADFORD

27379
28324
27098
26331
25464
24127
24075
22480
22016
23210

27112
26169
24676
24776
23804
24124
21969

33104
28497
26227
26650
24114
24086
24257
24356
21259

904 3.3
1003 ,3-5
1065 3.9
893 3.4
886 3.5
871 3.6
905 3.8

■834 3.7
786 3.6
812 3.5

986 3.6
995 3.8
896 3.6
754 3.0
873 3.7
840 3.5
843 3.8

1173 3.5 1011
1004 3.5 859
926 3.5 795
917 3.4 782
914 3.8 749
848 3.5 728
863 3.6 706
939 3.9 695
815 3.8 683

30897 1210 3.9 926
29451 1164 4.0 879
24795 1307 5.3 877
27164 1170 4.3 849
25701 876 3.4 770
24597 947 3.8 768
24540 923 3.8 758
25739 1026 4.0 751
24980 866 3.5 750
24723 938 3.8 743

24555 1014 4.1 727
23995 846 3.5 719
23535 841 3.6 716
23428 869 3.7 714
23402 863 3.7 713

27847 890 3.2 859
29132 1092 3.7 823
26024 961 3.7 811
26133 941 3.6 810
26683 965 3.6 798
26863 873 3.2 796
25642 915 3.6 785
25075 930 3.7 781

66.7

65.0
79.6
59.6
84.9
62.9

BUTLER
40.5

563.8
35.6
51.2

39.1
42.8
51.0

CAMBRIA
76.6

161.4
170.9
128.3
209.4
93.4

73.4

65.4
70.5
57.7

152.4

745
734
719
686

820
718
704
694
675

869
699

904 3.1
862 3.0
851 3.0
835 3.0
831 3.2
829 3.1
822 3.1
789 3.1
779 3.0
770 3.0
769 3.0
749 2.9
745 3.0
744 3.0
743 2.9

809 3.0
795 3.3
791 2. P
782 3.0
765 3.0
744 3.0
742 2.9
741 3.0
737 3.1
723 2.9
720 3.0
710 3.1
708 2.9
703 3.0
698 3.0

795 3.3
794 3.1
772 2.9
762 2.9
757 3.0
756 3.0
751 3.0
742 3.1
729 3.2
728 3.0
724 3.0
72: 3.2
72: 3.0
72 3.1
70J 3.0

84 3.1
83* 3.0
B3i 3.1
77' 3.0
770 3.0
741 3.1
736 3.1
688 3.1
684 3.1
676 2.9

829 3.1
788 3.0
766 3.1
751 3.0
724 3.0
712 3.0
680 3.1

930
961

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Daily One
MARCUS J ZOOK

3.7 778
3.8 766
3.5 765
3.7 746
3.6 743
3.6 732
3.4 716

ROYAL EDGE HOLSTEINS
B. C. + E. BRUBAKER
RUSSELL ADAMIRE JR
•MELVIN M MARTIN

72.8 22176 843
65.3 23691 841
69.6 22712 804
68.6 23445 867

104.9 21027 787
LACKAWANNA

REBECCA DARLING
PAUL MANNING

41.6 25867 942
70.1 20907 730

LANCASTER
3.7 800
3.6 756
3.5 735
3.7 733
3.7 697

LESTER NEWSWANGER
GERALD L RUSS #

38.6 28217 1030
47.1 27241 948
56.6 25615 917
42.3 25457 903

193.8 25009 911
96.7 23831 852
54.7 24281 801
51.6 23451 807

LAWRENCE

WARREN Z SENSENIO #

JACOB A PETERSHEIM #

PAUL H ROHRSR 6 SONS
CHARNELLE MANOR FARM
G ANTHONY ZIMMERMAN
LLOYD M REIFF

3.7 856
3.6 779
3.8 752
3.5 747
3.7 730
3.7 721

BRUCE MCCONNELL
TROTACRE FARMS
WILSONS DAIRY FARM

36.7 24051
92.0 23179
40. « 22312

LEBANON
101.«
131.3
60.5
42.4
56.4

125.9
77.9
58.3
77.0
65.5
43.9
67.7

105.1
64.0
81.1

LUZERNE
55.4 25349
67.7 23118

LYCOMING
57.3 25657
51.6 25681
85.1 22058
99.0 22275

MCKEAN
58.0
42.1
70.0

MERCER
38.9
28.2
57.0
91.1
83.8
43.5
90.2
48.0
48.7

120.9
59.0
46.0

3.7 733
3.5 712
4.0 697

KARL 6 DANIEL BRANDT
SCOTT AND KAREN NOLT
LITTLE HILL FARM
BRUCE R RBILINGER HL
DAVID+CHRIS WILLIAMS
MARTIN RIDGE FARM
GARY LENTZ
YKNOT FARM
KEN-JODA FARM
K & H SELLERS
DALE+PATTIE HAULF^IR

3.6 891
3.9 751
3.9 741
3.5 677

3.7 740
3.8 710
3.7 $75 REUBEN O MARTIN

CURVIN+DAWN GOOD
HARLAN GOOD
ZIH LEA HOLSTEZNS

3.4 834
3.5 741
3.6 741
3.5 740
3.8 737
3.7 678
3.9 677

PAUL STOSS JR
EDSEL+SCOT RINEHIHER

OUR DREAM HOLSTEINS
BOSCH FARMS
STEVEN St SUSAN NEFF#
MICHAEL St LARRY FRY

PETER CAUSER
BRUCE+PAIGE MILES
DETRICKS FARM

DAVEfcAPRIL POLONSKY
MRS CHARLES ROBINSON
AMAZING GRACE DAIRY
TOM St HAZEL GANDER
CANON DAIRY
DALE L KEPNER
PAUL J CRITCHLOW
DANE YEAGER
CZNDA L GANDER
OLSON DAIRY
CLAN CAMPBELL
BALD KILL DAIRY

MELVIN6JUDY PEACHEY
HARK fc VERNA PEACHEY
LEE AND JOANNE YODER
DAVID T HOSTETLER
LOWELL J PEACHEY
G SHELDON PEACHEY
DAVEfcBRENDA PEACHEY
DAVID J&RUTH PEACHEY
SAM K KAUFFMAN
RAHOND&ROSE KAUFFMAN
THE AMMON FARMS
JOHN fc SALOMA BYLER
FROG MEADOW FARM
KISH VIEW FARM
VALLEY VIEW FARM

MIFFLIN
62.6 31127
66.2 30091
79.1 26731
56.3 25788
53.4 25534

104.6 23275
59.5 23773
52.2 23991
51.5 22651
64.5 23653
78.0 22983
65.5 23300
60.0 22195

226.0 23017
83.7 21620

MONTGOMERY
34.7 25376

102.6 26788
101.3 23482
76.6 23055
53.0 22936

MONTOUR

DARYL EVANS
HERRYHEAD FARM
FRED SEIPT FAMILY
RICHARD&DREW BECHTEL
RUSSELL 6UNTZ

KEYSTONE FARM
KLEIN FARMS
RED MAPL-SPRING FARM

NORTHHAMPTON
87.6 27787
72.2 26204
95.4 23332

VALKIES REQ HOLSTEIN 14.3 24038
EXCELSIOR FARM-FLECK 94.5 22932

NORTHUMBERLAND
FRED k. TOM STROUSE 66.5 28005
R H D SHULTZ FARMS 124.6 24754
J DANIEL FAUS 126.5 25113
GARVIN SCHAFFER 91.2 23845
GARY TRUCKENHILLBR 83.2 23785
MATTHEW 6 JACI LUCAS 37.4 21520
WALNUT-LAWN HOLSTEIN 45.0 22383

PERRY
JESSE+BARB SINGLETON 51.9 27204 902
DAVE+PAT MC LAUOHLIN 34.4 25166 920
JAHESAIRENE OSBORNE 73.8 24458 914
CINDY A JOE COMP 78.7 24033 931
WELLER'S DAIRY 67.6 23097 867
ED + WILMA MCMILLEN 50.3 23812 836
MELVIN S WEAVER 91.6 23744 847
NEVIN G RICE 127.0 23885 851
O'TOOLE ACRES 60.8 22643 827
CARL EHC MILLEN 98.2 22432 853
LESTERABRIANFLEISHER 54.5 22201 815
OL - MAPLES FARM 93.2 22630 824
ROBT ABERNEICE GABEL 39.3 23126 850
ROBRT/BONITA RODGERS 41.6 22379 863
ROBERT + LINDA LOY 89.9 22789 840

POTTER
63.3 24490 913

SCHUYLKILL
89.7 27743 951
55.9 25656 865
57.4 26576 925
81.7 26891 972
36.7 26241 930
98.7 25401 993
62.7 239*7 898

(Turn to Page D2)

RON+CANDY COONEY

CARL A FARMS INC
BRIAN RUCH
CLAIR CARMAN
JAKES HEPLER
MILLER k REX INC
JAMES D DUNN
SNYDERLANDFARHS

26219
25625
25339
24083
24708
23977
23140

3.8
3.8
3.4
3.8
3.4
3.4

3.8
3.4
3.5
3.9
3.7

3.7
3.7
3.9
4.0

786
764
745
704
684
683

785
748
702
699
687

85.7
55.6
49.7
79.2
55.3
•2.5
6S .2

CLARION
61.0 26219

190.4 24247
90.4 24211

130.3 24354
46.1 22135

CLEARFIELD
51.8 27386
91.9 25580
61.5 24016
92.1 24388
79.9 24137
46.3 24150

CLINTON
76.3 24830
65.6 24340
69.9 20737

COLUMBIA
55.7 27750

118.7 24485
138.6 22774
127.3 21438
CRAWFORD

24.1 23124
81.7 23925
73.3 22695

CUMBERLAND
239.5
278.4

42.8
73.7

197.3
52.3
58.1

DAUPHIN
78.2

123.2
78.5

160.4
154.6
110.8
ELK
ERIE

27420
26026
24494
24381
23853
22310
21172

25261
25060
23823
24152
22902
22852

25858
23953
23599
22040
22872

971
884
838
901
•09

1013
910
905
865
894
884

930
850
833

995
945
885
756

866
910
830

3.1
3.1
3.0
3.0
3.2

3.1
3.0
3.1
3.1
3.0
3.0

3.0
2.9
3.4

3.2
3.1
3.3
3.2

3.2
3.0
3.0

959
959
820
910
776
785

986
825
822
852
852

997
983
946
932

3.1
3.0
3.1
2.9
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.1
3.0
3.2
3.0

948
865
808
862
815
815

3.0
2.9
3.0
3.0
3.1

899
866
837

31530 1204
30061 1042
28421 970
26658 911
27062 900
26623 963
26125 954
26410 943
25719 937
25286 936
26169 946
25756 922
25556 918
26533 922
25962 925

25506
23775
22554

861 3 ' 4
923 3 - 6
953 3 - 8
904 3 - 7
9X7 3 - 8
900 3 - 7
875 3 - 6
850 3 - 8
872 3 - 5
799 3 - 4
888 3 ' B
841 3• 7

1072 3 * 4
1135 3• ®

964 3 «6
946 3 - 7
927 3 ’®

894 3 -«

797 3 '4
894 3 - 7
850 3 - 8
902 3 *®

825 3 - 6
900 3 * 9
817 3 - 7
825 3 « 6
799 3 - 7

943 3 - 7
908 3 * 4
860 3 - 7
839 3 - 6
837 3 - 7

1080 3 - 9
966 3 - 7
873 3 - 7

1010
934
877
802
928
791
724

1019
896
814
830

703
702
700
696
683

746
724
692

3.6
3.7

771
703

4.0
3.5
3.7
3.7

787
766
696
689

3.5
3.8
3.7

768
735
701

815
775
696
689
680

856
846
731

3.6
3.7

724
712

766


